HB 1088

COUNTIES, CITIES AND TOWNS

1. Line 79, introduced, after §

strike

15.2-2440

insert

15.2-2240

COUNTIES, CITIES AND TOWNS

2. Line 80, introduced, after another

insert

so long as such agreement is only used to resolve a bona fide property line dispute, the boundary adjustment does not move by more than 250 feet from the center of the current platted line or alter either parcel's resultant acreage by more than 5% of the smaller parcel size, and such agreement does not create an additional lot, alter the existing boundary lines of localities, result in greater street frontage, or interfere with a recorded easement

COUNTIES, CITIES AND TOWNS

3. Line 83, introduced, after ordinance

insert

so long as the lot or parcel resulting from such order or decree does not vary from minimum lot area, width, and frontage requirements by more than 20 percent

COUNTIES, CITIES AND TOWNS

4. Line 4, introduced, Title, after reenact

strike

§§

insert

Ş

COUNTIES, CITIES AND TOWNS

5. Line 4, introduced, Title, after <u>15.2-2201</u>

strike

and 15.2-2241

COUNTIES, CITIES AND TOWNS

6. Line 5, introduced, Title, after planning

strike

5; subdivision of land and zoning; subdivision

insert

; definition of subdivision; boundary line agreement

COUNTIES, CITIES AND TOWNS

7. Line 11, introduced, after **That**

strike

§§

insert

Ş

COUNTIES, CITIES AND TOWNS

8. Line 11, introduced, after **15.2-2201**

strike

and 15.2-2241

COUNTIES, CITIES AND TOWNS

9. Line 11, introduced, after Virginia

strike

are

insert

is

COUNTIES, CITIES AND TOWNS

10. Line 103, introduced

strike

all of lines 103 through 234